













In consideration of receiving any AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER foster animal, I, as a foster
caregiver, hereby release AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER its officers, agents, volunteers, contract veterinarians and employees from all claims of injury or damage that a fostered animal(s) may cause me or my property. I agree to hold harmless, defend and indemnify AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER, its officers, agents, volunteers, contract veterinarians, and employees from any and all claims of liability to other persons for injuries or damage arising out of or in connection with services of this foster program or caused to them or their property by the animal(s) I am fostering for AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER.
If for any reason, I do not comply with all provisions of this Agreement, I agree to return the fostered animal(s) to AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER upon demand of the AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER. If I refuse to return the fostered animal(s) to AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER upon demand of the enforcement agent, I understand that AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER reserves the right to retrieve and impound the foster animal(s) as legal owner of the animal(s).
I acknowledge that a staff member will review documented information about any foster animal(s) with me prior to each foster animal's appointment and that I have received said documentation in writing. I am fostering with awareness of any documented medical or behavioral history.
I understand that e-mail is the main form of communication at AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER, and I will check my e-mail at least every 48 hours for questions or concerns or needed updates from the AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER team regarding my foster animal(s).
I understand that if I wish to adopt my foster animal(s), after medically cleared and approved for adoption by the AURORA ANIMAL SHELTER team, I must sign the adoption contract and pay the adoption fee within 24 hours.



# I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE CAREFULLY READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREE TO THE ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS FOSTER CARE CONTRACT:

Print Name	Signature
Phone	Date:
Emergency/Alternative Contact:	